21. СВЯЗЬ / COMMUNICATION

20.2. ОСНОВНЫЕ ПОКАЗАТЕЛИ ТРАНСПОРТНОЙ ДЕЯТЕЛЬНОСТИ 
ПО СУБЪЕКТАМ РОССИЙСКОЙ ФЕДЕРАЦИИ в 2016 г.

MAIN INDICATORS ON TRANSPORT ACTIVITIES BY CONSTITUENT ENTITIES 
OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION in 2016

	
	Удельный вес автомобильных дорог 
с твердым покрытием 
в общей протяженности автомобильных дорог общего пользования1); 2), 
процентов
Share of roads with hard surfaces in total length of public roads1;, 2), 
percent
	Перевозки грузов автомобильным транспортом организаций всех видов деятельности3), млн. т
Freight shipments by road transport of organizations of all kinds of activities3), mln. tonnes 
	Грузооборот автомобильного транспорта организаций всех видов деятельности3), млн. т·км
Freight turnover of road transport of organizations of all kinds of activities3), mln. tonne-km 
	Отправление пассажиров железнодорожным транспортом общего пользования4), тыс. человек
Departure of passengers by public railway transport4), thou. persons
	Перевозки пассажиров автобусами общего пользования5), 
млн. человек
Passenger transportation by public 
buses5), 
mln. persons
	Пассажирооборот автобусов общего пользования5), млн. пассажиро-км
Passenger turnover of public buses5), mln. passenger-km
	

	Российская Федерация
	70,3
	5138,2
	234469
	1039993
	11295,8
	124347
	Russian Federation

	Центральный 
федеральный округ
	67,0
	389,0
	38429
	712943
	3346,6
	27826
	Central 
Federal District

	Белгородская область
	90,7
	39,3
	3592
	1648
	108,0
	1039
	Belgorod Region

	Брянская область
	65,0
	27,3
	2250
	6223
	83,6
	522
	Bryansk Region

	Владимирская область
	66,8
	7,3
	800
	8073
	93,8
	851
	Vladimir Region

	Воронежская область
	60,7
	25,9
	2932
	7783
	218,1
	2581
	Voronezh Region

	Ивановская область
	63,2
	5,3
	830
	986
	94,2
	587
	Ivanovo Region

	Калужская область
	59,5
	7,4
	856
	5232
	41,6
	491
	Kaluga Region

	Костромская область
	59,1
	5,0
	472
	1347
	57,2
	599
	Kostroma Region

	Курская область
	63,4
	19,6
	1111
	2169
	125,9
	829
	Kursk Region

	Липецкая область
	76,3
	19,1
	1216
	1137
	119,5
	890
	Lipetsk Region

	Московская область
	81,5
	97,1
	8298
	296557
	585,3
	7261
	Moscow Region 

	Орловская область
	58,0
	9,2
	1631
	1791
	50,0
	523
	Orel Region

	Рязанская область
	67,2
	7,9
	638
	3731
	80,0
	802
	Ryazan Region

	Смоленская область
	63,6
	6,6
	3782
	2134
	70,5
	756
	Smolensk Region

	Тамбовская область
	50,8
	25,6
	1883
	2072
	105,8
	1257
	Tambov Region

	Тверская область
	61,7
	29,3
	1585
	7112
	45,1
	490
	Tver Region

	Тульская область
	73,8
	11,4
	1575
	2952
	78,4
	1080
	Tula Region

	Ярославская область
	52,5
	11,6
	901
	4592
	122,0
	1151
	Yaroslavl Region

	г. Москва
	99,8
	34,1
	4078
	357404
	1267,7
	6115
	Moscow city 

	Северо-Западный 
федеральный округ
	72,5
	173,6
	16881
	98139
	1095,8
	9894
	North West 
Federal District

	Республика Карелия
	79,5
	8,0
	683
	1185
	14,7
	420
	Republic of Karelia

	Республика Коми
	85,5
	28,1
	1151
	2107
	74,9
	872
	Komi Republic

	Архангельская область
	62,3
	24,7
	2174
	3207
	90,0
	805
	Arkhangelsk Region

	в том числе:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	including:

	Ненецкий автономный округ
	69,3
	0,9
	27
	-
	2,8
	14
	Nenets Autonomous Area

	Архангельская область 
без автономного округа
	62,2
	23,8
	2147
	3207
	87,2
	791
	Arkhangelsk Region 
less autonomous area

	Вологодская область
	58,5
	35,4
	1499
	1542
	85,0
	589
	Vologda Region

	Калининградская область
	86,7
	5,3
	2113
	3262
	64,4
	1242
	Kaliningrad Region

	Ленинградская область
	77,9
	22,1
	2697
	26597
	65,1
	1247
	Leningrad Region

	Мурманская область
	94,6
	3,3
	395
	669
	49,6
	609
	Murmansk Region

	Новгородская область
	72,9
	17,8
	1610
	1159
	53,4
	422
	Novgorod Region

	Псковская область
	73,0
	4,3
	1194
	754
	52,8
	451
	Pskov Region

	г. Санкт-Петербург
	98,3
	24,7
	3364
	57657
	545,8
	3237
	Sankt-Petersburg city

	Южный 
федеральный округ
	75,5
	170,9
	16616
	41390
	1099,4
	19946
	South 
Federal District 

	Республика Адыгея
	92,2
	7,4
	439
	215
	7,9
	124
	Republic of Adygeya

	Республика Калмыкия
	78,7
	0,6
	56
	3
	33,9
	383
	Republic of Kalmykia

	Республика Крым
	82,9
	3,5
	458
	29356)
	102,0
	2386
	Republic of Crimea

	Краснодарский край
	83,8
	78,8
	7547
	19691
	310,1
	4316
	Krasnodar Territory

	Астраханская область
	63,9
	4,3
	398
	1118
	77,5
	4411
	Astrakhan Region

	Волгоградская область
	58,5
	15,4
	1991
	4080
	233,9
	4449
	Volgograd Region

	Ростовская область
	75,1
	60,4
	5699
	13348
	320,0
	3577
	Rostov Region

	г. Севастополь
	92,5
	0,3
	28
	…
	14,0
	301
	Sevastopol city

	Северо-Кавказский 
федеральный округ
	77,9
	52,3
	3378
	6837
	424,4
	4167
	North-Caucasian 
Federal District

	Республика Дагестан
	74,6
	4,2
	273
	574
	92,2
	804
	Republic of Daghestan

	Республика Ингушетия 
	65,2
	0,2
	10
	47
	10,1
	138
	Republic of Ingushetia

	Кабардино-Балкарская Республика
	78,8
	1,1
	59
	401
	50,2
	536
	Kabardino-Balkarian Republic

	Карачаево-Черкесская Республика
	72,5
	2,9
	429
	35
	11,2
	168
	Karachayevo-Chircassian Republic

	Республика Северная Осетия – Алания
	88,6
	1,7
	113
	267
	64,8
	564
	Republic of North Ossetia – 
Alania

	Чеченская Республика
	70,3
	11,6
	670
	112
	18,9
	326
	Chechen Republic 

	Ставропольский край
	88,1
	30,5
	1825
	5401
	176,9
	1630
	Stavropol Territory


Продолжение табл. / Continued table 20.2
	
	Удельный вес автомобильных дорог 
с твердым покрытием 
в общей протяженности автомобильных дорог общего пользования1); 2), 
процентов
Share of roads with hard surfaces in total length of public roads1;, 2), 
percent
	Перевозки грузов автомобильным транспортом организаций всех видов деятельности3), млн. т
Freight shipments by road transport of organizations of all kinds of activities3), mln. tonnes 
	Грузооборот автомобильного транспорта организаций всех видов деятельности3), млн. т·км
Freight turnover of road transport of organizations of all kinds of activities3), mln. tonne-km 
	Отправление пассажиров железнодорожным транспортом общего пользования4), тыс. человек
Departure of passengers by public railway transport4), thou. persons
	Перевозки пассажиров автобусами общего пользования5), 
млн. человек
Passenger transportation by public 
buses5), 
mln. persons
	Пассажирооборот автобусов общего пользования5), млн. пассажиро-км
Passenger turnover of public buses5), mln. passenger-km
	

	Приволжский 
федеральный округ
	68,4
	327,4
	33829
	70830
	2572,6
	31023
	Privolzhsky (Volga)
Federal District

	Республика Башкортостан
	90,0
	41,2
	2816
	4754
	417,0
	4594
	Republic of Bashkortostan

	Республика Марий Эл
	51,5
	6,7
	540
	102
	16,1
	148
	Republic of Mari El 

	Республика Мордовия
	56,2
	21,3
	2379
	887
	42,3
	528
	Republic of Mordovia

	Республика Татарстан
	74,8
	68,1
	6394
	7927
	300,4
	2878
	Republic of Tatarstan

	Удмуртская Республика
	59,3
	20,1
	2164
	3690
	152,8
	1373
	Udmurtian Republic

	Чувашская Республика
	60,8
	8,4
	958
	1102
	87,4
	1131
	Chuvash Republic

	Пермский край
	68,3
	30,7
	2684
	8623
	284,7
	4022
	Perm Territory

	Кировская область
	55,2
	11,9
	1372
	4477
	114,3
	858
	Kirov Region

	Нижегородская область
	69,6
	28,4
	2872
	19208
	439,9
	4341
	Nizhny Novgorod Region

	Оренбургская область
	80,4
	14,5
	1486
	2297
	189,3
	2472
	Orenburg Region

	Пензенская область
	80,1
	15,0
	2377
	1568
	63,4
	1469
	Penza Region

	Самарская область
	45,4
	35,0
	3667
	9930
	184,2
	2604
	Samara Region

	Саратовская область
	64,4
	14,9
	2220
	5273
	200,7
	3095
	Saratov Region

	Ульяновская область
	71,8
	11,3
	1901
	992
	80,2
	1510
	Ulyanovsk Region

	Уральский 
федеральный округ
	75,1
	367,0
	21592
	30053
	723,5
	8976
	Ural 
Federal District

	Курганская область
	57,0
	7,2
	748
	1715
	47,9
	506
	Kurgan Region

	Свердловская область
	77,8
	44,2
	5735
	16715
	252,6
	3044
	Sverdlovsk Region

	Тюменская область
	76,5
	282,5
	11176
	6786
	295,8
	3109
	Tyumen Region

	в том числе:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	including:

	Ханты-Мансийский автономный 
округ – Югра
	83,7
	148,3
	5119
	2296
	82,8
	1208
	Khanty-Mansi Autonomous 
Area – Yugra

	Ямало-Ненецкий автономный 
округ
	92,8
	26,4
	1751
	945
	20,4
	333
	Yamal-Nenets Autonomous 
Area 

	Тюменская область 
без автономных округов
	71,8
	107,7
	4306
	3545
	192,6
	1568
	Tyumen Region 
less autonomous areas

	Челябинская область
	83,5
	33,1
	3932
	4837
	127,2
	2316
	Chelyabinsk Region

	Сибирский 
федеральный округ
	70,2
	302,6
	16049
	67004
	1625,4
	18839
	Siberian 
Federal District

	Республика Алтай
	73,5
	0,5
	108
	-
	8,7
	127
	Republic of Altay

	Республика Бурятия
	62,4
	7,1
	470
	1068
	79,8
	1791
	Republic of Buryatia

	Республика Тыва
	42,4
	6,7
	195
	-
	27,2
	657
	Republic of Tuva

	Республика Хакасия
	75,2
	6,2
	393
	545
	37,9
	346
	Republic of Khakassia

	Алтайский край
	66,5
	21,7
	1395
	8907
	174,9
	1784
	Altay Territory

	Забайкальский край
	68,1
	22,3
	570
	1938
	73,2
	768
	Trans-Baikal Territory

	Красноярский край
	82,8
	79,3
	2704
	6989
	232,2
	2984
	Krasnoyarsk Territory

	Иркутская область
	76,5
	43,4
	2703
	12998
	153,4
	1818
	Irkutsk Region

	Кемеровская область
	83,3
	42,0
	1358
	5834
	291,2
	3514
	Kemerovo Region

	Новосибирская область
	69,8
	24,7
	2337
	23553
	188,4
	2659
	Novosibirsk Region

	Омская область
	57,9
	16,7
	1394
	4467
	252,0
	1448
	Omsk Region

	Томская область
	68,2
	31,9
	2421
	705
	106,4
	942
	Tomsk Region

	Дальневосточный 
федеральный округ
	66,5
	138,7
	6338
	10848
	408,3
	3675
	Far East 
Federal District

	Республика Саха (Якутия)
	39,7
	15,7
	2020
	176
	97,3
	494
	Republic of Sakha (Yakutia)

	Камчатский край
	92,0
	1,4
	28
	-
	53,5
	422
	Kamchatka Territory

	Приморский край
	89,8
	17,8
	1249
	5730
	55,0
	813
	Primorye Territory

	Хабаровский край
	89,5
	65,1
	1127
	2324
	101,6
	1155
	Khabarovsk Territory

	Амурская область
	76,4
	26,1
	690
	1298
	50,6
	348
	Amur Region

	Магаданская область
	91,7
	2,4
	303
	-
	6,8
	55
	Magadan Region

	Сахалинская область
	43,3
	6,3
	300
	713
	31,9
	287
	Sakhalin Region

	Еврейская автономная область
	86,7
	2,1
	221
	607
	11,2
	96
	Jewish Autonomous Region

	Чукотский автономный округ
	32,1
	1,8
	400
	-
	0,4
	5
	Chukotka Autonomous Area 


1) Включая протяженность улиц.

2 По данным Росавтодора и Росстата.

3) По Российской Федерации – включая оценку деятельности субъектов малого предпринимательства;  по субъектам Российской Федерации – без оценки деятельности 
юридических лиц – малых и микропредприятий.
4) По Российской Федерации – включая данные, не распределенные по субъектам Российской Федерации.
5) По юридическим лицам и индивидуальным предпринимателям (включая субъекты малого предпринимательства), осуществляющим перевозки пассажиров автобусами.

6) Данные приведены по Республике Крым и г. Севастополю.

1) Including length of streets.

2 Source: the Federal Road Agency and the Federal State Statistics Service (Rosstat).

3) For the Russian Federation – including assessment of activities of small business entities; for constituent entities of the Russian Federation – without assessment of activities of legal 
entities – small and microenterprises.
4) For the Russian Federation - includes data not broken down by constituent entities of the Russian Federation.
5) Data on legal entities and individual entrepreneurs (including small business entities) carrying passengers  by buses.
6) Data are given for the Republic of Crimea and Sevastopol city.

